

Established under the West Bengal Act of XXVI of 2007 and recognized by UGC U/S 2(f) & 12(B); NA AC accredited university with "B" Grade (2016)

P.O. : MOKDUMPUR, DIST : MALDA-732103, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

E-mail : philosophy.ugb@gmail.com

DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY

Ref. No. 410/PHIL [UGB-23

Notification regarding Ph.D. Viva-Voce & Open Defense

This is for information of all concerned that in pursuance of the Letter of Information issued by the Controller of Examinations, University of Gour Banga (Ref. No. 1624603(04)/Ph.D./2023, Date: 07.09.2023), a Ph.D. Viva-Voce and Open Defense of the following Research Scholar of the Department of Philosophy, University of Gour Banga will be held at Dept. of Philosophy, UGB on 20.09.2023. Detailed information is as follows:

Name of the	Title of the Ph.D.	Ph.D. Registration	Supervisor's	Schedule of the
Scholar	Thesis	No. with Date	Name	Viva-Voce
Sri Abhijit Sarkar	FREEDOM OF	Registration No.	Dr. Purbayan Jha	20 th September
	BEING: AN	1624603;	(Dept. of	2023, 12:30 pm at
	EXISTENTIAL	Dated, 19 th August	Philosophy,	Dept. of
	QUEST	2016	UGB)	Philosophy, UGB
				(Meeting Room)

Interested persons of the UGB fraternity may please join the programme.

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Gour Banga.
- 2. The Registrar, UGB.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, UGB.
- 4. The Finance Officer, UGB.
- 5. The Deans of all the Faculty Councils for the Post Graduate Studies of UGB.
- 6. The Librarian, UGB.
- 7. The Development Officer, UGB.
- 8. The Deputy Registrar, UGB.
- 9. The Convener, Central Research Advisory Committee, UGB.
- 10. The HoDs/Coordinators/TiCs of all the PG Departments, UGB.
- 11. All the Faculty Members, Dept. of Philosophy, UGB.
- 12. The University Website, UGB.
- 13. Notice Board of the concerned Department.
- 14. Office File.

(Dr. Jyotsna Saha)

Head Department of Philosophy University of Gour Bange Dist. Malda W.B.

Date 12.09.2023